TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEWMAN TONKS USA LLC		101/01/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY LLC	
Street Address:	11819 N. Pennsylvania Street	
City:	Carmel	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46032	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0855816	YORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Billie Jean Smith

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	084554-9308 US00 3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime L. Puls
Signature:	/jaime I. puls/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0859

900115854

Date:	09/11/2008	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=A2851523#page1.tif		
source=A2851523#page2.tif		
source=A2851523#page3 tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0860

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of January 1, 2007.

WHEREAS, NEWMAN TONKS USA LLC ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark(s) set forth on **Schedule A** hereto (the "Trademark Properties"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign to SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), and ASSIGNEE desires to acquire from ASSIGNOR, said Trademark Properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNOR's whole and entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Properties, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, along with all rights of priority created by said Trademark Properties under any treaty relating thereto, and all registrations and applications for registration for the foregoing and the rights to secure renewals and extensions therefor;

the right to sue for and collect for all past, present and future damages;

all goodwill associated with the Trademark Properties; and

all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to any copyrights that may exist in the Trademark Properties.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Indiana.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0861 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have each caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

NEWMAN TONKS USA LLC

Ву:	gans	<i>J</i> .	More-
Name:_	Gerald	7	MO-4-
Title:			
SCHLA	GE LOC	CK (COMPANY LLC
By:	nll-	<u> </u>	Min
Name:	Genela -	7. r	Mr. 1
Title:			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0862

Schedule A

YORK

- including U.S. Reg. No. 855,816

FALCON

- including CA Reg. No. TMA 124,987

XACLIENTB\084554\9308\A2743992.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 09/11/2008